

貸借取引貸付金・貸付有価証券等平均残高
Average Outstanding Balance of Loans for Margin Transactions

(単位：百万円, ¥ mil)

	貸借取引貸付金 (A) Margin Loans	貸付有価証券 (B) Stock Loans	貸株超過残高 (C) Over-lent Stock Loans
2009年度通期 (FY2009)	324,197	361,388	189,632
2010年度通期 (FY2010)	293,416	228,050	97,134
2011年度通期 (FY2011)	218,043	184,698	83,167
2012年度通期 (FY2012)	214,068	183,013	84,731
2013年度通期 (FY2013)	490,317	176,476	56,788
2014年度通期 (FY2014)	428,134	222,031	90,122
2015年度通期 (FY2015)	401,287	227,422	89,979
2016年度通期 (FY2016)	265,314	291,392	148,052
2017年4月 Apr.	308,596	317,146	147,601
2017年5月 May.	297,193	395,711	214,914
2017年6月 Jun.	319,847	406,161	215,489
2017年7月 Jul.	327,841	369,376	190,754
2017年8月 Aug.	312,816	361,623	190,376
2017年9月 Sep.	316,885	393,141	213,476
2017年度上期 (the first half of the FY2017)	313,843	373,888	195,488
2017年10月 Oct.	328,373	423,154	229,175
2017年11月 Nov.	355,770	420,566	205,549
2017年12月 Dec.	372,397	372,693	175,114
2018年1月 Jan.	391,451	354,299	158,004
2018年2月 Feb.	429,977	280,862	94,659
2018年3月 Mar.	445,467	293,113	107,464
2017年度下期 (the second half of the FY2017)	386,708	358,363	162,524
2017年度通期 (FY2017)	350,175	366,147	179,051
2018年4月 Apr.	408,008	259,321	98,421
2018年5月 May.	373,706	266,161	107,915
2018年6月 Jun.	343,506	271,202	115,767
2018年7月 Jul.	293,103	239,157	100,916
2018年8月 Aug.	263,248	234,514	96,241
2018年9月 Sep.	276,492	301,050	143,351
2018年度上期 (the first half of the FY2018)	326,076	261,650	110,292
2018年10月 Oct.	284,207	280,023	124,010
2018年11月 Nov.	261,360	244,446	104,825
2018年12月 Dec.	247,911	255,690	125,665
2019年1月 Jan.	211,996	228,247	112,859
2019年2月 Feb.	218,506	246,917	120,918
2019年3月 Mar.	227,218	312,037	167,188
2018年度下期 (the second half of the FY2018)	242,144	261,555	126,109
2018年度通期 (FY2018)	284,225	261,603	118,179
2019年4月 Apr.	205,511	350,852	204,800
2019年5月 May.	204,225	326,122	186,055
2019年6月 Jun.	195,711	320,848	181,163
2019年7月 Jul.	195,151	350,266	206,800
2019年8月 Aug.	206,320	307,940	168,409
2019年9月 Sep.	207,153	395,062	249,708
2019年度上期 (the first half of the FY2019)	202,338	341,623	199,286
2019年10月 Oct.	210,001	384,338	253,347
2019年11月 Nov.	225,386	401,918	262,463
2019年12月 Dec.	243,972	365,044	220,538
2020年1月 Jan.	250,314	307,829	168,219
2020年2月 Feb.	260,056	271,147	136,608
2020年3月 Mar.	237,044	226,251	112,726
2019年度下期 (the second half of the FY2019)	237,620	326,274	192,542
2019年度通期 (FY2019)	219,979	333,949	195,914

※2019年8月よりPTS（私設取引システム）向け貸借取引の取扱いを開始。合計額を記載。

※In August 2019, JSF began handling Loans for Margin Transactions for the PTS (Proprietary Trading System). The total amount is recorded.